

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7624/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CRLA No. 170/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHIV CHARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the original record.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

BITEM NO.38

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7624/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CRLA No. 170/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHIV CHARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the original record.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master